processing facility and Blue Dolphin�s oil and gas and pipeline properties and operational expertise.

From the date of the Acquisition (February 15, 2012) until March 31, 2012, Blue Dolphin�s revenues and net loss included in the condensed
consolidated statements of operations for the three months ended March 31, 2012 was $270,250 and $513,540, respectively.

Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank

7

Edgar Filing: BLUE DOLPHIN ENERGY CO - Form 10-Q

10

BLUE DOLPHIN ENERGY COMPANY & SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements (Unaudited)

(Continued)

Supplemental Pro Forma Information

The following pro forma condensed consolidated statements of operations for the three months ended March 31, 2012 and March 31, 2011
consolidate the historical consolidated statements of operations of Blue Dolphin and LE giving effect to the Acquisition as if it had occurred on
January 1, 2011, respectively. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements are presented for illustrative purposes only:

Three Months Ended March 31, 2012
Historical Pro forma

Blue
Dolphin LE Consolidated

REVENUE FROM OPERATIONS
Refined product sales $ �  $ 45,770,963 $ 45,770,963
Pipeline operations 109,334 �  109,334
Oil and gas sales 310,698 �  310,698

Total revenue from operations 420,032 45,770,963 46,190,995

COST OF OPERATIONS
Cost of refined products sold �  44,261,395 44,261,395
Refinery operating expenses �  2,445,437 2,445,437
Pipeline operating expenses 169,083 �  169,083
Lease operating expenses 304,437 �  304,437
Depletion, depreciation and amortization 124,587 192,049 316,636
General and administrative expenses 540,070 158,461 698,531
Accretion expense 35,662 �  35,662

Total cost of operations 1,173,839 47,057,342 48,231,181

Loss from operations (753,807) (1,286,379) (2,040,186)

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
Net tank rental revenue �  93,955 93,955
Interest and other income 2,339 150 2,489
Interest expense �  (233,517) (233,517)

Total other income (expense) 2,339 (139,412) (137,073)

Loss before income taxes (751,468) (1,425,791) (2,177,259)
Income tax expense �  (30,563) (30,563)

Net loss $ (751,468) $ (1,456,354) $ (2,207,822)

There were no adjustments necessary; hence, no column has been shown for adjustments to the proforma information.

Three Months Ended March 31, 2011
Historical Pro forma

Edgar Filing: BLUE DOLPHIN ENERGY CO - Form 10-Q

11

Blue
Dolphin LE Consolidated

REVENUE FROM OPERATIONS
Pipeline operations $ 342,630 $ �  $ 342,630
Oil and gas sales 349,704 �  349,704

Total revenue from operations 692,334 �  692,334

COST OF OPERATIONS
Pipeline operating expenses 221,334 �  221,334
Lease operating expenses 258,443 �  258,443
Depletion, depreciation and amortization 146,708 4,308 151,016
General and administrative expenses 473,391 113,828 587,219
Accretion expense 33,086 �  33,086

Total cost of operations 1,132,962 118,136 1,251,098

Loss from operations (440,628) (118,136) (558,764)

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
Net tank rental revenue �  342,745 342,745
Interest and other income 8,540 6,094 14,634
Interest expense �  (12,311) (12,311)

Total other income (expense) 8,540 336,528 345,068

Income (loss) before income taxes (432,088) 218,392 (213,696)
Income tax expense �  �  �

Net income (loss) $ (432,088) $ 218,392 $ (213,696)

There were no adjustments necessary; hence, no column has been shown for adjustments to the proforma information.

8

Edgar Filing: BLUE DOLPHIN ENERGY CO - Form 10-Q

12

BLUE DOLPHIN ENERGY COMPANY & SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements (Unaudited)

(Continued)

(3) Significant Accounting Policies
Basis of Presentation

We have prepared our unaudited condensed consolidated financial statements, in accordance with U.S. generally accepted accounting principles
(�GAAP�) as codified by the Financial Accounting Standards Board in its Accounting Standards Codification (�ASC�), pursuant to the rules and